UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL	Case Nos.: Order No.:	UNDT/NBI/2021/058 UNDT/NBI/2021/074 009 (NBI/2022)
	Date: Original:	1 February 2022 English

Case Nos. UNDT/NBI/2021/058 UNDT/NBI/2021/074 Order No. 009 (NBI/2022)

Introduction

1. The Applicant is a staff member of the United Nations Population Fund

-5 level.

2. On 21 July 2021, the Applicant filed an application before the United Nations Dispute Tribunal to challenge the Respond se his performance appraisal for the year 2020; the process for which he contends was irregular. this application was registered as UNDT/NBI/2021/058.

3. The Respondent filed his reply on 19 August 2021.

4. On 27 August 2021, the Applicant filed another application before the Tribunal to challenge the decision of

Case Nos.	UNDT/NBI/2021/058
	UNDT/NBI/2021/074
Order No.	009 (NBI/2022)

10.